GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1338.
TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 30™ JULY, 2021.

GITAGS FOR PRODUCTS OF KERALA
1338. SHRIJOHN BRITTAS:
Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of products that have been accorded a GI tag from the State of Kerala and whether there are any pending applications for the GI tag; and

(b) the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a) & (b): As on 26.07.2021, Thirty Two (32) products from the State of Kerala have been registered under the Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration and Protection) Act, 1999 and Seven (7) applications are pending for disposal with Geographical Indication's Registry.

The details of GI Applications Registered as on July 26, 2021 is enclosed as Annexure — 1 and, the details of GI Applications Pending & Disposed as on July 26, 2021 1s enclosed as Annexure -2.
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b)

ANNEXURE-I

OF THE RAJYA

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1338 FOR ANSWER ON 30.07.2021.

Tist of products registered as GI from the State of Kerala as on July 26, 2021

SL | App | Geographical Status Date of Goods Journal Details
No | . No. | Indications Filing
1 3 Aranmula Kannadi | Registered 08.12.2003 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
(Aranmula Metal 03 made to Public View as
Mirror) on 22nd November, 2004
2 6 & | Payyannur Registered 23.02.2004 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
408 | Pavithra Ring 07 made to Public View as
on O7th September, 2005
3 17 Navara Rice Registered 25.11.2004 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
17 made to Public View as on 26th June, 2007
4 36 Palakkadan Matta | Registered 18.04.2005 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Rice 17 made to Public View as on 20th June, 2007
5 49 & | Malabar Pepper Registered 13.02.2006 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
56 20.07.2006 19 made to Public View as
on 03rd October, 2007
6 54 Alleppey Coir Registered 03.07.2006 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
15 made to Public View as on 06th February, 2007
7 |57 Brass Broidered Registered | 26.07.2006 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Coconut Shell Supplementary 1 made to Crafts of Kerala Public View as on 24th
March, 2008
8 58 Screw Pine Craft Registered 26.07.2006 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
of Kerala 24 made to Public View as on 01st August, 2008
9 |59 Maddalam of Registered 26.07.2006 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Palakkad 24 made to Public View as on 01st August, 2008
10 |72 Alleppey Green Registered 14.09.2006 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Cardamom 22 made to Public View as on 24th December, 2007
11 |31 Pokkali Rice Registered 29.01.2007 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Supplementary 2 made to
Public View as on 26th
May, 2008
12 | 85 Mansooned Registered | 05.04.2007 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Malabar Arabica 21 made to Public View as Coffee on 20th December, 2007
13 | 114 | Mansooned Registered 12.10.2007 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Malabar Robusta 21 made to Public View as Coffee on 20th December, 2007
14 | 130 | Vazhakulam Registered | 27.08.2008 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
& Pineapple 15.10.2008 29 made to Public View as 141 on 22nd Apnil, 2009
15 | 144 | Cannanore Home | Registered 14.11.2008 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -

Furnishings

29 made to Public View as
on 22nd April, 2009
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16 | 152 | Balaramapuram Registered 19.01.200¢ | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Sarees And Fine 30 made to Public View as Cotton Fabrics on 16th September, 2009
17 | 163 | Central Registered | 02.03.2009 | Food Stuff Advertised in Journal No -
Travancore 34 made to Public View as Jaggery on 31st May, 2010
18 | 170 | Kasaragod Sarees | Registered 11.05.2009 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
32 made to Public View as
on 30th March, 2010
19 | 179 | Kuthampully Registered 13.07.2009 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Sarees 32 made to Public View as on 30th March, 2010
20 | 186 | Wayanad Registered 23.09.2009 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Jeerakasala Rice 34 made to Public View as on 31st May, 2010
21 | 187 | Wayanad Registered 23.09.2009 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Gandhakasala Rice 34 made to Public View as on 31st May, 2010
22 | 225 | Chendamangalam | Registered 18.11.2010 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Dhoties & Set 41 made to Public View as Mundu on 11th August, 2011
23 | 242 | Kaipad Rice Registered 08.09.2011 Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
52 made to Public View as
on 30th October, 2013
24 | 402 | Kuthampully Registered 11.02.2013 Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Dhoties & Set 77 made to Public View as Mundu on 30th November, 2015
25 | 479 | Chengalikodan Registered 28.03.2014 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Nendran Banana 62 made to Public View as on 25th November, 2014
26 | 516 | Maddalam of Registered 08.01.2015 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Palakkad (T.ogo) 77 made to Public View as on 30th November, 2015
27 | 517 | Brass Broidered Registered | 08.01.2015 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
Coconut Shell 77 made to Public View as Craft of Kerala on 30th November, 2015
(Logo)
28 | 518 | Screw Pine Craft Registered | 08.01.2015 | Handicraft Advertised in Journal No -
of Kerala (L.ogo) 77 made to Public View as on 30th November, 2015
29 | 543 | Nilambur Teak Registered 18.01.2016 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
100 made to Public View as
on 30th August, 2017
30 | 605 | Wayanaad Registered 01.01.2018 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
Robusta Coffee 111 made to Public View at 29th October, 2018
31 | 613 | Marayoor Jaggery | Registered 16.03.2018 | Food Stuff Advertised in Journal No -
(Marayoor 113 made to Public View at Sharkara) 05th November, 2018
32 | 641 | Tirur Betel Leaf Registered | 20.12.2018 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal No -
(Tirur Vettila) 120 made to Public View as on 12th April, 2018
B
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b)

ANNEXURE-II

OF THE RAJYA

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1338 FOR ANSWER ON 30.07.2021.

GI Application Pending & Disposed of from the State of Kerala as on July 26, 2021

SL | App. | Geographical Status Date of Goods Journal Details
No. | No. | Indications Filing
1 660 | Kuttiattoor Mango | Advertised 04.09.2019 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal
{Kuttiattoor No - 135 made available Mangga) to Public on 30th April,
2020
2 662 | Edayur Chilli Advertised 03.10.2019 | Agricultural Advertised in Journal
No - 137 made available
to Public on 29th May,
2020
3 686 | Attappady Pre- 16.03.2020 | Agricultural
Aattukombu Examination
Dolichos Bean
[Attappady
Aattukombu
Avara]
4 687 | Attappady Pre- 16.03.2020 | Agricultural
Thuvara Examination
{Attappady red
gram)
5 736 | Onattukara Pre- 12.01.2021 | Agricultural
Sesame Examination
{Onattukara Ellu)
6 749 | Kanthalloor Pre- 12.04.2021 | Agricultural
Vattavada Garlic Examination
{Kanthalloor
Vattavada
Veluthulli)
7 752 | Kodungallur Snap | Pre- 19.04.2021 | Agricultural
Melon Examination
(Kodungallur
Pottuvellari)
8 535 | Thikkinampalli Refused 28.12.2015 | Handicraft
Aranmula Kannadi
9 575 | Kalpetta Bamboo | Refused 03.03.2017 | Handicraft
Craft
10 | 576 | Kannur Baby Withdrawn 06.04.2017 | Textiles
Wraps
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